JET

DC-3000A gBISSIN®O/NRIGN0]
DC-3000CK

DC-3000A ....... 10000340T..........3~400V, 50Hz
DC-3000CK...... 10000340CKT ....3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG
Tamperlistr. 5
CH-8117 Fallanden

Switzerland
Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58

www.jettools.com

P-10000340T, 10000340CKT 2015-03


http://www.jettools.com/

Parts Breakdown for DC-3000A / DC-3000CK Dust Collector

\ e\,\\“//ﬁ /
AYAS La) 2%

DC-1900A Models Only



Parts List for DC-1900A / DC-1900CK Dust Collector

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. 431018W ....coeevviirnnen IMPENEr HOUSING ......vvieeiiiiiee ettt ettt 1
2. 431019W ...oooveiiinen, Impeller Housing Bracket ............cooiiiiiii i 1
3. 431020W ........ccevuneeeene. [ T0) (o] g =] = (o1 (] APPSR 1
4......... 450038......ccevveiiiirinen, BraCKEt Cap .. cceieeeeeeiiieie ettt ettt e et 1
B DC-3000-005AE .......... MOLOF oo 3HP, 3Ph, 400V.......c.cecevveenen. 1
............ DC-3000-MFC ............. Motor Fan Cover (N0t ShOWN).........cccovciet viiiieiiiieeeee e L
............ DC-3000-MF ................ Motor Fan (NOt SNOWN) ........cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiies ceiieee ettt L
(ST DC-1900-006AE .......... MOLOr COId.....ccooeiiiiie 1
T DC-1900-007AE .......... SWItCH .o BP e 1
8. DC-1900-008AE .......... Power Cord.........ooovvvviieieiiiiiieieee e, 1.5MMZXAC ..., 1
9.......... 420051......cvnieeiiin, /L0 (o] gl == To ISP 1
10........ 431006 ......cceeveeiiinnnnn. IMpeller........coooiee e 147 1
11....... 431008W ........ccevvnneeene. Inlet Cuard.......ccooeeeeiiieeiiieeieeeeeeee e B 1
12........ 431025, [a1=] o =0 ] AR & J 1
13........ 4202083 ......oeviieeiiiinen ][] O T « PP PPPPPPPPPPPN 2
14....... 431034 ..., RUDBDEN GASKEL .. ..ot e e 1
15........ 430028W ........cccuunne.ene. BaaSE ..o s 1
16........ 402036 .....cevvereeiiirnnen PIVOTING CASTET ....eeiiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e 4
17........ 430004W ........ccevvnvenene. (OF0] 0] =Te (o] QR PPPTRSRTTRN 1
18........ 430035....ccccciiieiiiiin, RUDBDEN GASKEL ... e e 1
19........ 430036......ccccvvevviiinnnn. RUDBDEN GASKEL ... e e 2
20........ 430012W .....cooevvirnnnn. LEft HOUSING ..eiiietiieieiteiee ettt ettt 1
21...... 430020W .....coovvriinnnn, RIGNt HOUSING ...t et 1
22........ 402004W .......ccovvuvnnen. SUPPOIT BAI ...ttt cee e e 2
23........ 523011W ...oooeviiiinen, HaNGEr BraCKet ..........uviiiiiiiiii it it 2
24....... 430039.....cvvveieeiiiiinen UPPEN HANGET ... e 2
25....... 430037 ..ooviiieeieeiiie SUPPOIE BAI ...t ree cee e e 2
26........ 708689.....ccccceviiirinen (11 (=] g = Vo [PPSR 2
27........ 430005.......ccceeeiiiinnnn RELAINET STFAP ....veeieiiiiiee ettt et 2
28........ 709563.....cccveeiiiirinen, COllECHION BAY ..ttt ettt 10
29........ DC-1900-029E............. Y= L R =1 L= 1
30........ 990855......cevvveieririiiinns Pan Head SCrew .......cccoooevevvevveeeeieeeeeeen, /M6 X V2 i 1
31....... 992021 ...ceevvieeiiie, KEY i TXTX20 oo 1
32........ 991213 HeX NUL......eeeeeeee e, 0T 1 1
33 TS-1540061 ................. HeX NUt..........cc M8, 30
34....... TS-0561031................. HeX NUt..........cc 3/8” =16 UNC.............ooooe. 4
35 TS-0561072................. HeX NUt..........cc 5/8” =18 UNF ...........ccoooel. 1
36........ TS-1490011 ................. Hex Head Bolt ...........oeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, M8BX12 ... 10
37........ TS-1490031................. Hex Head BOlt ..........ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee M8BX20 ... 36
38........ TS-1490041 ................. Hex Head BOlt ..........ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee MBX25 ... 4
39...... 990855......cevvveririreriians Pan Head SCrew .......cccoeoevvvvevvvieeieeeeeeene, 316 X V2 i 1
40........ 990856.......cceveeeveeennnnn Pan Head SCrew .......cccoeovevvvevvveeeeieeeeeeene, BB X1 e 2
41........ TS-1554041................. Pan Head SCrew .......cccoeovevvvevvveeeeieeeeeeene, MOBX12 ... 10
42 ........ TS-0680031................. Flat Washer ..........ocoveeeeiiiiiiiieee e M8 64
43........ TS-1550071................. Flat Washer ..........ocoveeeeiiiiiiiieee e MIO ..o 6
44 ........ TS-155010........ccun....... Flat Washer ..........ocoveeeeiiiiiiiieee e ML6..oooeeiei e 1
45........ TS-0720081................. LoCck WaSher.........ocovvveeiiiiiiiieiieee e MB ..o, 14
46........ TS-1551071................. LoCck WaSher.........ocovvveeiiiiiiiieiieee e MIO ..o 4
47........ WEO50000 .........ccconnees Star Washer (EXt)........cocceevviieeiniineennnn. M5 4
48........ DC-1900-048E............. =T (0 AT d F= L < 2
49........ TS-1490031................. Hex Head BOlt ..........ccoeeeviiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee M8BX20 ... 4
50........ TS-1550061................. Flat Washer ..........ooouveeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee MB ..o 4
51........ TS-2361081................. Lock WaSher.......ccveeviiiciiiiieece e M8 4
52....... TS-1540061................. HeX NUL.......viiiieieeiee e Y 4
53...... ICICH (01 T S - o J1 T PSS 2

54...... 420937 e, [a1 (= A CTUT= T o N 3



Parts List for DC-1900A / DC-1900CK Dust Collector

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ DC1100-CA .......c.cec..... CONE ASSEMDBIY (# 55 ~ BL) ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt 2
55........ DC1100-47 ...cccovuvvvennen. L070] 1 ST PP PP T OPPPPTPPPI 2
56........ DC1100-47-1 ........cc.... SUPPOIT BraCKeT ..ot et 2
57....... TS-1490021................... Hex Cap SCreW........ccevvveeviiiiiiiiiiieeeines MBXL6.....oiiieiiieeeeerieeeeee 2
58........ TS-1550061.................. Flat Washer ... M8 2
59........ TS-1540061.................. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiieece e M8 2
60........ TS-1482021................... Hex Cap SCreW........ccevvveeviiiiiiiiiiieeeines MBX12.....oiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 8
61........ TS-2311061.................. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiie e MB..iiiiei i 8
............ DC1900-HP .................. Hardware Package for Base Unit........... ccccocceeiriiieiiiiiiieniieece e 1

............ DC1100-HP2 ................ Hardware Package for Cone ASSembIy . ......cccoociiiiiiiiiiiiniiec e 2



708739.....Canister Filter Assembly for DC-1900CK Models

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. 708739, Canister Filter ASSEMIY (# 1 ~ 22) ..cocvvies et 1
2 331037 e KNOD .o MBX20 ......eveeieiiiiiie e 4
3 331031 .. PA e e 1
4......... 331009.....ccciiiiiririeenen. SUPPOI .ttt e 1
5. ST049200........ccvvveeene. TapPiNg SCIreW.......ccovviiieeiiiie e MAX8 ... 4
6. TS-1540071......ceeenneee. HEX NUL....cooiiiiiii e MO ..o 2
T TS-1550071.....cceevnneee. Flat Washer ... MO ..o 2
8 331050 ....ccciiiiiieiiiieenne HANAIE ... e 1
1 DU 331051 .., SOft GHP HANAIE ... e 2
10........ TS-2361101.................. LoCK WaSher.........couvviiiiiiiiiiiieee e MO e 1
11........ BR0O00052..........coeeennee. RIVEL. ..o 52 3
12....... 331014 ..o BraCKeL. ....ee e e 1
13........ 150623.....ccvvveeiieeeeen PA e e 1
14........ TS-1540041.................. HEX NUL....coiiiiiiiie e MB .. 8
15........ 331052...ccieiiiiieiiieene SRNATT e s 1
16........ TS-1482041 .................. HexX Cap SCreW........ccvvveeiiniiiriiineeeeeinens MBX20 ..o 4
17....... TS-2361061.................. LoCK WaSher........ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiec e MB ..ot 4
18........ TS-1550041.................. Flat Washer ... MB .. 4
19........ 331012 SCIAPEN .ttt e s e e e a e 2
20........ 331017 e 11 o PSP PSP PP TOPPPTPPP 2
21...... 331015 PreSS PIAte ......ooiiiiiiieie et et 2
22........ TS-1482021................... HexX Cap SCreW........ccvvveeiiiiiirieineeeeeiinns MBXL12 ... 4

A~
e/
ry
NN

\é:% [
[V
ANAN



DC-3000A ....... 10000340T..........3~400V, 50Hz

DC-3000CK...... 10000340CKT ....3~400V, 50Hz

400V /B~

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons PE
BK black schwarz noir | 1
WH white weil blanc | 2
BU blue blau bleu | 53— 0
YE yellow gelb jaune >
RD red rot rouge % % é %
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune O W A
oG orange orange orange = V‘
VT violet violett violet A
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur — N M
C condenser Kondensator condensateur - - -
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique @
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro




